Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunlop Sports Group Americas, Inc.		12/11/2002	company organized under the laws of State of Delaware: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.
Street Address:	5545 Fermi Court
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1238974
Registration Number:	2425614
Registration Number:	0816071
Registration Number:	1518134
Registration Number:	1921030
Registration Number:	1904388
Registration Number:	2166402
Registration Number:	2254307
Registration Number:	2131259
Registration Number:	2126292
Registration Number:	2248176
	Тр

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0472

900000529

00 1238

Registration Number:	2232889
Registration Number:	1106190
Registration Number:	1395928
Registration Number:	1314847
Registration Number:	0876434
Registration Number:	1489548
Registration Number:	1339277
Registration Number:	0164526
Registration Number:	1814939
Registration Number:	2191164
Registration Number:	1682433
Registration Number:	2180737
Registration Number:	2126302
Registration Number:	1908651
Registration Number:	2057163
Registration Number:	2067891
Registration Number:	2100066
Registration Number:	2060003
Registration Number:	2198760
Registration Number:	2100065
Registration Number:	2100044
Registration Number:	2219731
Registration Number:	2219732
Registration Number:	2220990
Registration Number:	1675567
Registration Number:	2411272
Registration Number:	2166621
Registration Number:	2223285
Registration Number:	2400902
Registration Number:	0954381
Registration Number:	2121565
Registration Number:	2354108
i •	TP:

Registration Number:	2448993
Registration Number:	1143508
Registration Number:	1934117
Registration Number:	1844442
Registration Number:	2178566
Serial Number:	76366474
Serial Number:	76265730
Serial Number:	76236932
Serial Number:	76206673
Serial Number:	76297682
Serial Number:	76236931
Serial Number:	76297683
Serial Number:	76169685
Serial Number:	76297689
Serial Number:	76022228
Serial Number:	76022227
Serial Number:	75861274
Serial Number:	75854326
Serial Number:	75861273
Serial Number:	76087476
Serial Number:	75854327
Serial Number:	76022229
Serial Number:	75563214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 424–2828

Email: tawnya@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Tawnya R. Wojciechowski / Sheppard Mullin Richter

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0EKM-072904
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Cloyd
Total Attachments: 13 source=assignment.tif source=exhibit a page 1.tif source=exhibit a page 2.tif source=exhibit a page 3.tif source=exhibit a page 4.tif source=exhibit a page 5.tif source=exhibit a page 5.tif source=exhibit a page 6.tif source=chain of title 1.tif source=chain of title 2.tif source=chain of title 3.tif source=chain of title 4.tif source=chain of title 5.tif source=chain of title 5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

DSGA to TMAG

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made this [day of December, 2002 by Dunlop Sports Group Americas, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 728 North Pleasantburg Drive, Greenville, South Carolina 29607 ("Assignor") in favor of Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets consisting of those trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, service marks, and service mark applications and registrations which are set forth on Exhibit "A" hereto, and any copyrights related thereto, and all common law rights created from the use or license of such assets by any person (collectively, the "Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Rights, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such rights are used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions which may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordal of this Assignment in any individual country or jurisdiction according to the laws thereof, which shall, at the time of execution, be considered incorporated by reference in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Dunlop Sports Group Americas, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware

EMILY K. BEERS

ary Public, State of New York No. 0-1856080886 New York County Sept. 23, 2006 ASSIGNEE:

Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Name: James A. Stutts, Jk

Title: Chief Executive Officer

EMILY K. BEERS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01856080866 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2006

COMPRESSION	STA-WHITE	SOLID BALL, SOLID GAME	SOFTMAX	NOODLE	MAXFLI CELEBRITY CHALLENGE	DURAMAX	A10 (and image)	MAXFLI	Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
76/297,689	76/169,685	76/297,683	76/236,931	76/297,682	76/206,673	76/236,932	76/265,730	76/366,474	Application Number
13/8/2001	22/11/2001	13/8/2001	9/4/2001	13/8/2001	2/7/2001	9/4/2001	June 21, 2002	February 4, 2002	Application Date
									Registration Number
									Registration Date
28	28	28	28	28	41	28	28		Classes
Dunlop Slazenger Group Americas, Inc.	Dunlop Slazenger Group Americas, Inc.	Dunlop Slazenger Group Americas, Inc.	Dunlop Slazenger Group Americas, Inc.	Proprietor					
									Next Renewal Date

																							*****		ΓR		Ļ				#
	15/6/2005	16/6/2004	-	11/1/2002 Note: Lapsed								Note: Lapsed	19/3/2002		29/12/2008									4/7/2006		30/1/200/	2007		19/5/2003	7 2 7	Next Renewal
Dunlop Maxfli	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfii Sports Corporation	Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli		Proprietor
28	28	25, 28	1	10			28			28			28		28			28			28			28		- ^ C	28		28		Classes
	15/6/1999	9661./9/91.		11///1995									19/9/1995		27/12/1988									4/10/1966		01.17	31/1/2001		17/5/1983		Registration Date
	2254307	2 100402	2400400	1904388	20000								1921030		1518134									0816071		1	2425614		1238974		Registration Number
1/12/1999	11/8/1997	12/0/1880	40/0/4000	14/2/1994	4 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		22/11/1999			1/12/1999			7/3/1994		23/5/1988			10/4/2000			10/4/2000			18/6/1965			26/10/1998		3/11/19/8		Application Date
75/861,273	75/341,359	73/140,407	75/4/0 /07	74/409,792	74/400 700		/5/854,326			75/861,274			74/497,743		73/730,210	10000		/6/022,22/	10,000,001		/6/022,228			72/221,481		-	75/577,850		/3/192,000		Application Number
United States	United States	Ollitor Orates	United Otatos	Office ordies	I Inited Otatos		United States)		United States			United States		United States			United States			United States	2		United States			United States		United States		Country
REACT-CORE	NEX I GENERATION BALATA	GOLF	IN/E RREATUE				LAKGE COKE			INTELLICORE			NNCFIBER	1	MAX	OO FOR THE	OF IN OFFICE	EXCEPTIONAL				1-					ELASTICORE		RI ADE		Mark

Mark	Country	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Classes	Droprietor	Novt Donous
Management and Association of the Association of th	The state of the s	Number	Date	Number	Date		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date
							Sports	
RM (and image)	Inited States	75/107 /57	1/7/1006	3,000	3000		Corporation	
IVINI (and image)	Officed States	73/12/,43/	9661777	2131259	20/1/1998	28	Dunlop Maxfli	20/1/2004
							Sports	
	15.40	75/20 ****	474000				Corporation	
NOTAL WAAFLI	United States	/5/12/,456	1///1996	2126292	30/12/1997	28	Dunlop Maxfli	30/12/2003
							Sports	
							Corporation	
KITYOLOTION	United States	75/301,082	2/6/1997	2248176	25/5/1999	28	Dunlop Maxfli	25/5/2005
							Sports	
							Corporation	
REVOLUTION	United States	76/087,476	13/7/2000			28	Dunlop Maxfli	
							Sports	
10.01		1				***************************************	Corporation	
ואוטהכו	United States	/5/303,6/6	5/6/199/	2232889	16/3/1999	28	Dunlop Maxfli	16/3/2005
				***************************************			Sports	••••••
DI AOK MAY	I Initad Otataa	707 700	0.000				Corporation	AAAA yo oo
DESCRIPTION WITH	Onited oldies	10/104,700	71/8/1/17	061.901.1	14/11/19/8	28	Dunlop Maxfli	14/11/2008
							Sports	
BI ACK MAY	I Inited States	73/564 773	34/40/400	10000			Corporation	
DLACA WAA	United States	/3/564,//3	24/10/1985	1395928	3/6/1986	28	Dunlop Maxfli	3/6/2006
							Sports	
DIACKMAY		15.41.040				The state of the s	Corporation	
BLACK WAX	United States	/3/4/4,813	10/4/1984	1314847	15/1/1985	28	Dunlop Maxfli	18/1/20050
							Sports	
DI III MAY	I Initad Otataa	304 400	20200	0010			Corporation	
DE OF INIAN	Officed States	304, 105	8961/8/1	08/6434	9/9/1969	28	Dunlop Maxfli	9/9/2009
							Sports	
COLDMAY	I haitad Otataa	40.000 700	10010101				Corporation	The state of the s
GOLD WAY	United States	73/690,739	e20/10/198/	1489548	24/5/1988	28	Dunlop Maxfli	24/5/2008
				***************************************			Sports	
AAA							Corporation	
WAXFLI	United States	/3/500,261	20/9/1984	1339277	4/6/1985	25	Dunlop Maxfli	6/8/2005
							Sports	
MAXEL	Inited States	74/460 755	34 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70	0464506	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		Corporation	
VIAAF CI	Onlied States	/1/169,/55	21/9/21922	0164526	20/2/2003	28	Dunlop Maxfli	20/2/2003
							Oporto	

MAXFLI XF	MAXFLI XF	MAXFLI XD	MAXFLI XD	MAXFLI X-SERIES	MAXFLI SLX	MAXFLI RM (and image)	TUNGSTEN	MAXHLI MU	MAXFLI HT (and Image)	image)	MAXFLI (and image)	Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
75/013,075	75/001,252	75/013,076	75/001,261	75/086,608	74/539,018	75/130,458	75/357,142	/4/019,912	75/333,925	/4//34,063	74/352,714	Application Number
31/10/1995	2/10/1995	31/10/1995	2/10/1995	10/4/1996	17/6/1994	5/7/1996	15/9/1997	17/1/1990	31/7/1997	25/9/1995	26/1/1993	Application Date
2198760	2060003	2100066	2067891	2057163	1908651	2126302	2180737	1682433	2178566	2191164	1814939	Registration Number
20/10/1998	6/5/1997	23/9/1997	3/6/1997	29/4/1997	1/8/1995	30/12/1997	11/8/1998	7/4/1992	4/8/1998	22/9/1998	4/1/1994	Registration Date
28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	18, 25, 28	18, 25, 28	Classes
Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Proprietor Corporation							
20/10/2004	6/5/2003	23/9/2003	3/6/2003	29/4/2003	1/2/2002 Note: Lapsed	30/12/2003	11/8/2004	4/8/2002	4/8/2004	22/9/2004	5/1/2004	Next Renewal Date

MAX DISTANCE	MAXTOWER	MAXPOWER	MAXFLI TOUR PATRIOT	MAXFLI REVOLUTION	MAXFLI REVOLUTION	MAXFLI PATRIOT	MAXFLI GO FOR THE MAX (and image)	MAXFLIXT (and image)	MAXFLI XS TOUR	MAXFLI XS DISTANCE	MAXFLI XS	MAXFLI XS	Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
75/523,649	75/210,637	72/421,440	75/649,313	75/342,755	75/301,079	75/612,099	74067496	75/322,378	75/342,754	75/342,753	75/013,074	75/001,263	Application Number
22/7/1998	9/12/1996	14/4/1972	1/3/1999	18/8/1997	2/6/1997	24/12/1998	11/6/1990	10/7/1997	18/8/1997	18/8/1997	31/10/1995	2/10/1995	Application Date
2354108	2121565	954381	2400902	2223285	2166621	2411272	1675567	2220990	2219732	2219731	2100044	2100065	Registration Number
30/5/2000	16/12/1997	6/3/1973	31/10/2000	9/2/1999	16/6/1998	5/12/2000	11/2/1992	26/1/1999	19/1/1999	19/1/1999	23/9/1997	23/9/1997	Registration Date
28	28	28	28	25, 28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	Classes
Dunlop Maxfli	Dunlop Maxfii Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	Proprietor			
30/5/2007	16/12/2003	6/3/2003	31/10/2006	9/2/2005	16/6/2004	5/12/2006	11/2/2002	26/1/2005	19/1/2005	19/1/2005	23/9/2003	23/9/2003	Next Renewal Date

TOUR LIMITED		MAXFLI		Image)	MAX 357 (and			SILVER MAX		SERIES	MAX SPIN			MAX ELITE			MAX FLEX			 Mark	
United States		United States			United States			United States			United States			United States			United States			Country	
75/563214		74/352,715			74/494,041			73/185,603			76/022,229			75/854,327		erecesser et en	75/909,080			Application Number	
1/10/1998		26/1/1993			24/2/1994			14/9/1978			10/4/2000			22/11/1999			3/2/2000			Application Date	
		1844442			1934117	***************************************		1143508			ere e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						2448993			Registration Number	1
		12/7/1994			7/11/1995	A THE RESIDENCE AND A THE		16/12/1980								***************************************	8/5/2001			Registration Date	
28		18, 25, 28			28			28			28			28			28			Classes	
			Corporation	Slazenger	Dunlop	Corporation	Slazenger	Dunlop	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Dunlop Maxfli	Corporation	Sports	Proprietor	
Note: Lapsed	TESS per	Note	THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND T	Note: Lapsed	11/7/2001			16/12/2101									8/5/2007			Next Renewal Date	

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECREWARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUNLOP MAXFLI SPORTS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUNLOP MAXFLI SPORTS CORPORATION" TO "DUNLOP SLAZENGER GROUP AMERICAS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000.

2047393 8100

001384178

0591622

AUTHENTICATION:

07-31-00

DATE:

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- L The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and has been consented to in writing by the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 222 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- IL. At a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on 28 7.4., 2000, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the sole shareholder of said Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended effective as of August 1, 2000 by:

- (i) changing the Article thereof numbered 1 so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the Corporation is amended to be Dunlop Slazenger Group Americas Inc."; and
 - (ii) by adding Article number 7 thereto as follows:
 - "7. The effective date of the name change in paragraph 1 above is August 1, 2000."
- III. Thereafter, on 2° JL, 2000, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the sole shareholder of said Corporation was duly called and held, upon notice or waiver thereof in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.
- IV. The capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said smendment.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dunlop Maxili Sports Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized officer, on this 28 day of July 2000.

DUNLOP MAXILI SPORTS CORPORATION

Authorized Officer

NAME: PT PARAGELE
Type or Print Name

ITS: ADMITANT TREASURER

ATTEST:

Alan C Luck 1800-00 Alan C Luck Anniel South, ALAN C Lovell ASSISTANT SEE RETARY



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OP DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUNLOP SLAZENGER GROUP AMERICAS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUNLOP SLAZENGER GROUP AMERICAS INC." TO "DUNLOP SPORTS GROUP AMERICAS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson

2047393 8100

020314869

AUTHENTICATION: 1788276

DATE: 05-21-02

MAY-15-2002 15:15

212 994 9698

Z12 894 8690 P. 82/23

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

DUNLOP SLAZENGER GROUP AMERICAS INC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").

DOES HEREBYCERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, That the Certificate of Incorporation of this curporation be amended by changing Articles numbered 1 and 7 thereof so that, as amended said Articles shall be and read as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is amended to be Duniop Sports Group Americas inc.
- 7. The effective date of the name change in paragraph 1 above is upon filling.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon written waiver of notice signed by the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 05/17/2002 020314869 - 2047393

MRY-16-2002 15:16

212 894 8690

212 894 8690 P.83/23

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said DUNLOP SLAZENGER GROUP AMERICAS INC has caused this certificate to be signed by Mr Philip J Parnell, its President, this $10^{\rm H}$ day of May, 2002.

DUNLOP SLAZENGER GROUP AMERICAS INC

Philip J. Pamell President

ATTEST:

Alistair / Ritchie, Secretary

TOTAL P.83

TRADEMAR**K**© □ P.14 REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0488